Athabasca Oil Corporation to Present at the Peters & Co. 2013 Energy Conference

CALGARY, Sept. 5, 2013 /CNW/ - Sveinung Svarte, president and CEO, will present at the Peters & Co. 2013 Energy Conference on Tuesday, September 10, 2013 at 1:20 pm ET. The presentation will include information detailing Athabasca's thermal oil assets, activities in light oil and future growth opportunities. To listen and view this online event, please visit:

http://www.newswire.ca/en/webcast/detail/1212427/1330645

It will be available in an archived link for 90 days following at this site.

About Athabasca Oil Corporation

Athabasca Oil Corporation is a dynamic, Canadian energy company with a diverse portfolio of thermal and light oil assets. Situated in Alberta's Western Canadian Sedimentary Basin, the Company has amassed a significant land base of extensive, high quality resources. With 10.6 billion barrels of bitumen resources (contingent resources, best estimate) and growing light oil production, Athabasca is positioned to become a major oil producer. Athabasca's common shares trade on the TSX under the symbol "ATH". For more information, visit www.atha.com.

SOURCE: Athabasca Oil Corporation

For further information:

Media and Financial Community

Andre De Leebeeck

Vice President, Investor Relations and

External Communications

1-403- 817-8048

adeleebeeck@atha.com

Financial Community

Tracy Robinson Manager, Investor Relations 1-403-532-7446 <u>trobinson@atha.com</u>